


CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY 

 

Contract No.:  ITB-18-042-HR 

 

Contract Title:  FOOD SERVICE PAPER PRODUCTS AND CONTAINERS 

 

Board Meeting Date:  September 4, 2019  Agenda Item:  E-143 

 

Purpose of Contract:  The purpose of this ITB is to establish a pre-approved vendor list for the 

purchase and delivery of food service products and containers, for Miami-Dade 

County Public Schools. 

 

Initial Award Amount: $12,000,000 

 

Initial Contract Award Period and Extension: September 4, 2019 – September 3, 2021 

 Two (2) years, with an option to extend for three (3) 

additional one (1) year periods. 

Required Licenses and/or Certifications:      Yes, see attached.   □  No   

 

Recommended Extension Award Amount: $3,500,000 

 

Recommended Extension Period:    September 4, 2021 – September 3, 2022 

 This is the first extension of the contract. The awardees have 

agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year period.  

 

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension:  Nine (9) 

 

All Florida Paper, LLC     MWBE 

Bioplanet Corp. 

Dade Paper & Bag, LLC 

Lace Foodservice Corporation 

Minmor Industries, LLC 

My Goodies Store, LLC    MBE/MWBE 

Serv-Pak Products, Inc. 

Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. 

Y-Not Design & Mfg. Inc., dba Y-Not    MWBE 

Additional certified firms available:      Yes, see attached.   □  No   

OEO Verified     Yes, see attached.     No  □ 
     

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an 

additional one-year period, to benefit from continuity of service, inasmuch as the Consumer Price 

Index (CPI), as of March 2021, indicated an annual index increase of 0.6%. Staff has indicated 

satisfactory performance from the vendors and recommends extension. This extension is based on the 

terms and conditions contained in the original contract approved by the School Board. 

 

 



Benchmark: Inasmuch as the contract awarded by The School Board of Broward County, Florida, is 

structured differently than M-DCPS, benchmarking cannot be conducted. 

  

 

   X Approved   □ Denied 

 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________________   Date: ____5/10/2021__________ 

Vanessa Flores, Procurement Director 

 

 

_____________________________________   Date: ____6/7/2021___________ 

Mario De Barros, Chief Procurement Officer 

 


	1842
	itb1842

